## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raghbir S Panesar	07/04/2008
Scott A Hume	07/04/2008
Stuart D Cameron	07/10/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Doosan Babcock Energy America LLC	
Street Address:	1050 Crown Pointe Parkway, Suite 1200	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11803697

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)610-9569

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016107634

Email: rhe@epsteingerken.com

Correspondent Name: Robert H Epstein

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Blvd, Suite 340

Address Line 2: Epstein & Gerken

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1370.119.US
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert H Epstein

Total Attachments: 3

source=Recordation Cover Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021396 FRAME: 0325

500622483

OP 840.00

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021396 FRAME: 0326

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)     Richard Keith Booth	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Hamdeen Incorporated Limited			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8a The Village Walk			
Execution Date(s) 07/17/2008  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other_	City: Ochan  State: Isle of Man  Country: UK Zip: IM3 4EA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  □ Yes ✓ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Epstein & Gerken	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:Robert H. Epstein	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1901 Research Boulevard Suite 340	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Rockville	8. Payment Information			
State: Maryland Zip: 20850	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date 1/09			
Phone Number:301-610-7634	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 301-610-9569 Email Address: rhe@epsteingerken.com	Authorized User Name			
9 Signature:				
/robert h epstein/ Signature				
Robert H. Epstein Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021396 FRAME: 0327

## <u>assignment</u>

WHEREAS, I Richard Keith BOOTH, citizen of United Kingdom, with a post office address of 8a The Village Walk. Ochan, Isle of Man, UK IM3 4EA, hereinafter generally referred to as ASSIGNOR", have invented a certain new and useful

#### DOWNHOLE TOOL

for which I have on June 19, 2007 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been assigned U.S. Application no. 11/820,484, and which claims priority from UK application GB 0612091.9 filed June 19, 2006, and

WHEREAS, Hamdeen Incorporated Limited, of United Kingdom, with a post office address of 8a The Village Walk, Ochan, Isle of Man, UK IM3 4EA, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent from the above-named inventor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its professions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including continuing and/or divisional applications therefore, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations:

said invention application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representative and assigns to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made: and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned: all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

US Appl. No. 11/820,484

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the dates indicated below.

Richard Keith Booth

(Witness)

US Appl. No. 11/820,484